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Lincoln County
Educational Service Unit 16 

Coordinator – Jennifer Pfeifer
jenpfeifer1123@gmail.com

Lead Coach – Stephanie Bickford
stephbickford21@gmail.com

RiR Technical Assistance - Molly Rosenberg

Madison County
Norfolk Family Coalition

Coordinator – Merisa Anderson 
ecccnfc@gmail.com

Lead Coach –  Leslie Baker 
lesliebaker.nebraska@gmail.com

RiR Technical Assistance - Nikki Roseberry

Panhandle
Panhandle Partnership

Coordinator – Renee Miller 

rmiller@esu13.org

Lead Coach - Kalyn Tisue 
ktisue@esu13.org

RiR Technical Assistance - Christen Million

Phelps County
South Central Economic 

Development District
Coordinator and Lead Coach – 

Pamela Hansen
phelpscountyrir@gmail.com

RiR Technical Assistance - Sami Bradley

Platte County
Columbus Area United Way
Coordinator – Cheryl Drozd 

rircoordinator@columbusunitedway.com

Lead Coach – Lynn Vollbracht
lynnvollbracht1957@gmail.com

RiR Technical Assistance - Nikki Roseberry

Saline County
Public Health Solutions

Coordinator – Megan Garcia
mgarcia@phsneb.org

Lead Coach – Katie Zabel  
kzabel3@unl.edu

RiR Technical Assistance - Molly Rosenberg

Sandhills
Educational Service Unit 10 

Coordinator – Libbie Puncochar 
lpuncochar@esu10.org

Lead Coach – Jenny Nickel  
jnickel@esu10.org

RiR Technical Assistance - Nikki Roseberry

South Central
United Way of South Central Nebraska

Coordinator – Wendy Gwennap 
ECCC@unitedwayscne.org 

Lead Coach – Tiff any Karre 
tkarre07@gmail.com

RiR Technical Assistance - Sami Bradley

SAMI BRADLEY
sbradley@nebraskachildren.org

Buff alo County
Buff alo County Community Partners

Coordinator – Tana Miller
healthyminds@bcchp.org

Lead Coach – Jenney Peterson
ralerap287@gmail.com

RiR Technical Assistance - Molly Rosenberg

Dakota County
Siouxland Human Investment Partnership

Coordinator – JoAnn Gieselman
jgieselman@siouxlandship.org

Co-Coordinator - Kathy Moller 
kmoller@siouxlandship.org

Lead Coach – Janie Snieder 
janie@sniedercounseling.com

RiR Technical Assistance - Stacy Scholten

Dawson County
Dawson County Family Partners
Coordinator –  Amanda Woolley

dcfpcoordinator@gmail.com

RiR Technical Assistance - Sami Bradley

Dodge County
Fremont Area United Way

Coordinator – Kristen Fagan
kfagan@dcheadstart.com

RiR Technical Assistance - Stacy Scholten

Douglas County - North Omaha
Center for Holistic Development 
Coordinator – Willie Bob Johnson

wwbjohnson@gmail.com

RiR Technical Assistance - Stacy Scholten

NIKKI ROSEBERRY
nroseberry@nebraskachildren.org

Douglas County - South Omaha
One World Community Health Centers, Inc.

Coordinator – Sonia Gonzales
sogonzales@oneworldomaha.org

Lead Coach - Debbie Rivera
drivera@childsaving.org

RiR Technical Assistance 
Stacy Scholten 

Hall County
Central District Health Department

Coordinator – Jessica Hammers 
jhammers@cdhd.ne.gov

Lead Coach – Jo Smith 
jsmith@hshn.org

RiR Technical Assistance - Nikki Roseberry

Keith County
Educational Service Unit 16 
Coordinator – Laura Kemp 

c4kcoordinatorkc@gmail.com

RiR Technical Assistance - Sami Bradley

Lancaster County
Nebraska Association for the 
Education of Young Children
Coordinator – Tracy Gordon
tgordon@nebraskaaeyc.org

Co-Coordinator – Jill Snyder 
jsnyder@nebraskaaeyc.org

Lead Coach – Sarah Dankenbring
sarahdankenbring@gmail.com

RiR Technical Assistance - Christen Million

STACY SCHOLTEN
sscholten@nebraskachildren.org

MOLLY ROSENBERG
mrosenberg@nebraskachildren.org 

CHRISTEN MILLION
cmillion@nebraskachildren.org


